An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 March 14, 1975

Mr. William McGowan, Clk.-Treas. City Hall Lester Prairie, Minn. 55354

Re: Docket Number A-2719 Ordinance Number 65

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Lundy Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

Lester Prairie

ORDINANCE NO. 65

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE VILLAGE OF LESTER PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA, CERTAIN LAND IN BERGEN TOWNSHIP ABUTTING AND LYING EASTERLY OF THE VILLAGE, BEING A PART OF LOT 46 OF THE AUDITOR'S PLAT OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 116 NORTH, RANGE 27 WEST, McLEOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF LESTER PRAIRIE DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. Poly Foam, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota is the sole owner of the land hereinafter described, which land abuts upon the present territorial limits of the Village of Lester Prairie; and, as such owner, it has petitioned the Mayor and the Council of the Village of Lester Prairie to annex such land to, and to include within, the Village of Lester Prairie, McLeod County, Minnesota and further to adopt an Ordinance annexing such land to the Village. Such land is located in Bergen Township, McLeod County, Minnesota and is deccribed as follows:

The West 500 feet of Lot 46 of the Auditor's Plat of Section 2, Township 116 North, Range 27 West, McLeod County, Minnesota, containing 6.79 acres, more or less;

Section 2. The Mayor and Council of the Village of Lester Prairie do hereby determine that the land described in Section 1. above abuts upon the present territorial limits of the Village of Lester Prairie, is urban in character and is so conditioned as to be properly subjected to Village or Municipal Government, and the annexation of said land will be to the best interests of the Village of Lester Prairie and the territory affected.

Section 3. Therefore, the land described in Section 1. above is hereby annexed, added to and made a part of the Village of Lester Prairie, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its official publication and from and after the filing of a cartified copy hereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the McLeod County Auditor, the Town Clerk of Bergen Township, and the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Passed by the Village Council of the Village of Lecter Prairi
this lithday of March 1974.
Court from the
ayayan Tanakaki asir jofa in Jahaki ka ta anan anan anan anan anan anan ana
Acteses
Will Mc Stewar
Clerk
Published in the Lester Prairie News onMerch_ld, 19_74
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.
COUNTY OF McLEOD
I, William G. McGowan , being the duly authorized
and acting Clerk of the Village of Lester Prairie, McLeod County,
Minnesota, do hereby certify that the above instrument is a true
and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Village Council of
the Village of Lester Prairie at a regular monthly meeting of said
Council held in the Village Hall in the Village of Lester Prairie,
Minnesota, on Nevember 6, 1974 at 2:00 p.m.
Wn & Melowa
Village Clerk
Atvesv:
Lound facell
1 Nelyon # 27846
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
MAR 1 91975
(Sam Unclescon) Showed Secretary of State